09-18-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 102225917 To the Honorable Commission. uched original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DEGUSSA-HULS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT **DEGUSSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT** Address: Weissfrauenstrasse 9 Individual(s) Association Address: 60311 Frankfurt, Germany General Partnership Limited Partnership City:\_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ Corporation-State Other Joint Stock Company, Germany Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Joint Stock Company, Germany Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment See attached If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes No Execution Date: July 29, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2075177, 2154190 75534128 (for reference) A. Trademark Application No.(s) This is the beginning number of the assignment document. To be Deleted Yes 🗸 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Scott D. Woldow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65 Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell Enclosed Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1850 M Street NW Street Address: 02-4300 For underpayment or overpayment City: Washington DC State:\_\_\_\_ Zip:\_20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. September 3, 2002 Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing Date Signature including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 09/17/2002 GTON11 00000036 2075177 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 M 02 FC:482 25.00 OP

01 FC:481

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The undersigned hereby APPOINTS:

Robert G. Weilacher Michael A. Makuch

Dennis C. Rodgers Scott D. Woldow

all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia,

Brandon S. Boss

a member of the Bar of the State of Louisiana; and

Elizabeth G. Borland Herbert M. Hanegan Eric J. Hanson Joyce B. Klemmer Robert H. G. Lockwood J. Rodgers Lunsford III

all members of the Bar of the State of Georgia, and of the firm of Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., to prosecute this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application.

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., whose postal address is 1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby appointed Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

If the Assignment Examiner requires any further assistance he is encouraged to contact the undersigned attorney. Please charge 02-4300 for any payment of necessary fees.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 30, 2002

By:

Scott D. Woldow

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1850 M Street, NW, Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20036 Tel: (202) 263-4300

Fax: (202) 263-4329

#186986

(Rev. 11-93) 101638725 To the I demarks: py thereof. Planse re- Name of conveying party(ies): Name and aggress of recaiving partylies): Dogusan Aktiengesellscheft Check box Name: Dagussa-Hüls Aktiongosollschaft U Association (e)laubivibní o # Limited Partnership Street Address; Weissfrauenstrasse 9 □ General Partnership ☐ Corporation B Other - Joint Stock Company City/State/Zip: 60311 Frankfurt am Main Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? GERMANY Check box □Yes ■ No Chack box Individual(s) citizenship O Association 10y 1 0 1999 □ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State 3. Nature of conveyance: Other - Joint Stock Company Check box □ Assignment ■ Morger D Security Agreement D Change of Name Execution Date: July 29, 1999 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If sesignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attriched: Check box # Yes P No A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/534,128 SEE ATTACHED LIST (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) 8. address(se) attached? Check box ≈ Yes □ No B. Trademark Registration Nos.: SEE ATTACHED LIST 2,148,659 Additional numbers attached? Check box #Yes 🗆 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: .....ONE HUNDRED Name and address of party to whom correspondence TWENTY EIGHT (128) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$3,215.00 Namo: Holon Hill Minsker, Esq. SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Check box The Bevorldge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young m Enclosed Intellectual Property Group ti Authorized to be charged to deposit account a Please charge any additional fees or credit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-4300. City/State/Zip: Washington, Q.C. 20036 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page Attorney Docket No.: 33676H003 If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/15/1999 BOBUYEN 00000065 75534128 FC1481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 9. Statement and signature. copy is a true copy of the cripy's document November 10, 1999 Holen Hill Minsker, Esq. Date Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: One hundred thirty five (135) Name of Person Signing TRADEMARK

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0290

DEC-11-2000 MON 12:01 PM FAX NO.

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 033238WZ51648

#### **TRADEMARK**

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT : DEGUSSA-HULS

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (through an

assignment from Degussa AG)

MARKS : DURBORID/MELONITE QPQ

REGISTRATION NOS. : 2,075,177 / 2,154,190

REGISTRATION DATES : July 1, 1997 / April 28,1998

ASSIGNMENT EXECUTION DATE : December 19, 1997

ASSIGNMENT EXAMINER : Sedley Pyne

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

# CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Power of Attorney and Designation of Domestic Representative

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sedley:

As per your instructions we are filing a Corrective Assignment to Delete Registration Nos. 2,075,177 DURBORID and 2,154,190 MELONITE QPQ. These registrations should be deleted from the attached merger document recorded at Reel 001983 and Frame 0290. Attached is the United States Patent and Trademark Office Corrective Notice 101538725A which references these documents.



Attorney Docket No. 033238.51648

**TRADEMARK** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

**DEGUSSA-HULS** 

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (through an assignment from Degussa AG)

MARKS

DURBORID/MELONITE QPQ

REGISTRATION NOS.

2,075,177 / 2,154,190

**REGISTRATION DATES** 

July 1, 1997 / April 28,1998

ASSIGNMENT EXECUTION DATE

December 19, 1997

ASSIGNMENT EXAMINER

Sedley Pyne

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building- Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sudley:

Transmitted herewith is:

ITEMS	FEE
CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF	\$65.00
ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC	
REPRESENTATIVE	
COPY OF CORRECTED NOTICE 101538725A OF	
RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DATED 12/15/00 WITH	
COVER SHEET AND LISTED APPLICATIONS AND	
REGISTRATIONS	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	

[x] Our check in the amount of \$65.00 is attached hereto.

SGRDC/187048.1

[x] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 02-4300 for any additional fees that may be required, or credit our account for any overpayment.

Respectfully Submitted,

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P.

By:

Scott D. Woldow, Esq.

4850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20036 Tel: (202) 263-4300

Tel: (202) 263-4300 Fax: (202) 263-4329

September 3, 2002

SGRDC/187048.1

# <u>Mark</u>

# Registration/Application No.

DEGUSTAR	1,867,951 (December 20, 1994)
, DEGUTWIN .	2,252,988 (June 15, 1999)
→ DEGUVEST →	1,097,878 (August 1, 1978)
DELOXAN	_ 2,151,937 (April 21, 1998)
DENTOMAT ) Lutered	914,027 (June 8, 1971) $\checkmark$
DEVA	1,140,613 (October 21, 1980)
_ DURBORID	2,075,177 (July 1, 1997)
_ DURFERRIT _	1,151,629 (April 21, 1981)
∠ DUROSIL	1,459,764 (October 6, 1987)
_EASISPERSE -	1,844,015 (July 12, 1994)
ECORAX WOOTH	2,216,063 (January 5, 1999)
_ ELCEMA /	1,278,474 (May 22, 1984)
EXTRUSIL - NO.	1,431,649 (March 10, 1987)
FLAVITH	75/485,578 • 🗸
GOLDEN GATE SYSTEM	1,922,814 (May 27, 1993)
_GRANUFORM -	1,473,730 (January 26, 1988)
_ HOT TUBE -	2,070,313 (June 10, 1997)
~ IDIS ~	75/587,659
_LIQUILYS _	2,206,303 (December 1, 1998)
LIQUIMETH	1,224,452 (January 18, 1983)
LUXALLOY (Stylized)	307,267 (October 24, 1933)
MANOX Wrays IT	632,986 (Renewed October 4, 1996) $\sqrt{}$
_ MEL-1	1,174,680 (October 27, 1981
. MELONITE -	1,071,626 (August 16, 1977)
- MELONITE _	1,075,885 (October 25, 1977)
MELONITE QPQ	2,154,190 (April 28, 1998)
· MELONIZING ~	1,071,625 (August 16, 1977)
- MEPRON	1,304,020 (November 6, 1984)
	4~· J